
1 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

N0.5 
DATE 

4-1·1- 13 
TO LEASE NO. 

LMA04836 
ADDREss oF PREMlsEs I 0 Malcolm X Boulevard, Roxburv, MA 02119-1775 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Fairfield Center, LLC 

whose address is 10 Malcolm X Boulevard, Roxbury, MA 02119-1775 
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease 
is amended, effective April 5, 2013 as follows: 

1. Strike the following language contained in SLA # 1 paragraph 2 

THE GOVERNMENT SHALL PAY to the Lessor, commencing on the Commencement Date and in 
accordance with Paragraph 23 ­ 27 of the General Clauses rent as follows: 

Years 1 through 5: Annual rent of$362,521.08 calculated at Shell Rent of$264,424.64 ($24.88 (rounded) per 
RSF) and Operating Cost Base of $98,096.44 ($9.23 (rounded) per RSF), and payable at the rate of $30,210.09 
(rounded) per month in arrears and subject to CPI calculations per Paragraph 4.3 ofthe Solicitation For Offers 
Number 8MA2190, dated September 13, 2010 (hereinafter, the "SFO").. 

Years 6 through 7: Annual rent of$400,782.74 calculated at Shell Rent of$302,686.30 ($28.48 (rounded) per 
RSF) and Operating Cost Base of $98,096.44 ($9.23 (rounded) per RSF), and payable at the rate of$33,398.56 
(rounded) per month in arrears and subject to CPI calculations per Paragraph 4.3 ofthe SFO. 

And substitute the following language: 
Years 1 through S: Annual rent of $3 82,607.14 calculated at the rate of$36.00 per RSF (rounded), payable 
in the amount of$31,884.00 per month in arrears, plus CPI adjustments in accordance with Paragraph 3.5 of 
the SFO after the first year. 

Annual Rent effective 12/1/2010 in comprised ofthe following components: 
• Shell Rent of$264,424.64 ($24.88 rounded per RSF), 
• Operating Cost Base of $98,096.44 ($9.23 rounded per RSF) 
• Tenant Improvements of$20,086.06 ($1.89 rounded per RSF). 

Years 6 through 7: Annual rent of $420,868.80 calculated at a rate of $39.60 per RSF (rounded), payable in 
the amount of $35,072.40 (rounded) per month in arrears, plus CPI adjustments in accordance with Paragraph 
3.5 ofthe SFO after the first year. · 

Annual rent is comprised of the following components: 
• Shell rent 302,686.30 ($28.48 (rounded) per RSF 
• Operating Cost Base of $98,096.44 ($9.23 rounded per RSF) 
• Tenant Improvements of $20,086.06 ($1.89 rounded per RSF) 

2. Referencing Paragraph 16 of the Lease, as amended by SLA#3, an NTP was provided on November 20, 2012 as 
follows: The total project cost is $553,106.78 of which $110,904.00 will be amortized in the rent and the difference 
of $442,202.78 will be paid by lump sum upon acceptance of the space by the Government. 

Continued on Page 2 



JC> 1-fo.[c..olm X f>lvc( Bos-hm, 
j 

(J2 l/1'
(Addrass of Wdness) 

ADMINISTRATION 

Contracting Officer 
(Ortic/al TTl!e) 

• $442,202.78 was authorized to be paid upon acc
• The Lessor has provided, at the Governments 

$110,904.00. (To be paid retroactive and a
12/1/2010 as stated above in paragraph 1) 

• All disapproved change orders are lessor re
beyond the agreed to pricing issued in the 

• Total project change orders total $11,186.7
improvements and lessor agrees that there 
is hereby paid in full: Change orders are as 

ge Order Request - Relocate telephone line aEXEMP
nge Order Request - Data Lines: SST, DM's off
 APPROVED 
 APPROVED 
nge Order Request - Add Data line for Multi Purpose ro
nge Order Reguest - Add 13 pieces of paint grade popl

EXEMPT(b)(4)ndow.­
ge Order Request - HVAC Quick Ship ­

EXEMPT(b)(4)

 APPROVED 
ge Order Request - Repair existing door (#102) mech

APPROVED 

otal consideration for this completed and accepted work, the 
11.186.74 
st for payment ofthe $11,186.74 shall be made by the submi

ep
re
m

sp
NT
4 
ar

f

n tT(
a ~
T
T
a o
a ar 
i
an
T
n ani

t · 

 t G
$
e ssi

Page 2 to SLA #5 
LMA04836 

tance of the space and invoiced for payment via SLA #3 
quest, Tenant Improvements in the total amount of 
ortized at 7% over the 7 year firm term as of 

onsibilities and there is no cost to the Government 
P dated November 20,2012 
and represents the final payment for all 
e no other costs associated with this project. Lessor 
ollows and attached as Exhibit "A": 

#1 Cha ~b)(7) -
EXEMPT(b)(4)

#2 Ch eo Cont room -EXEMPT(b)(4)

#3 NO
#4 NO
#5 Ch m EXEMPT(b)(4)

#6 Ch a5ove EXEMPT(b)(7) to fill in the gap above the 
w

#7 Ch
#8 NO
#9 Cha sm -EXEMPT(b)(4)

#10 No

In overnment will pay the Lessor a lump sum payment of 

Requ on of an invoice-to: 
• Mail: General Services Administration ­ 819 Taylor Street- Accts Payable - Fortworth TX 76102 

A proper invoice must include the following: 
Invoice date 
Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 
Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the items 
delivered 
GSA PON # PS0023824 

All other tenns and conditions ofthe lease shall remain in force and effect. 

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as ofthe above date. I

GSA DC 68-1176 
2 

(SPEEM computer generated fonn:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL67/FEB 92 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMA04836-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



